other with full knowledge of all the uses and purposes for which the property is reasonably 

adaptable and available.  

Source: Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1263.320(a) 

The value of the underlying land as if hypothetically vacant in the fee simple interest, as of May 12, 2025, is: 

FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($5,400,000) 

The Subject's fee simple market value as is, as of May 12, 2025, is: 

THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($37,400,000) 

Please refer to the complete assumptions and limiting conditions contained in the Addenda of this report.  

We appreciate this opportunity to be of service. Please contact us if you have any comments or questions. 

Respectfully submitted,

[...]

Indicated Value 

(Unrounded) 
Indicated Value 

(Rounded) 
Subject 90 $60,000 $5,400,000 $5,400,000 

As a result of our analysis, the value of the underlying land as if hypothetically vacant in the fee simple interest 

as of May 12, 2025 is: 

FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($5,400,000) 

Please refer to the complete Assumptions and Limiting Conditions in the Addenda of this report. 

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 

Introduction 

We were asked to provide an estimate of the as is market value of the fee simple interest in the property.